illustrative purposes, but it has not been audited or reviewed. The pro forma balance sheet has

Prospectus

  Page 24

been prepared on the basis of the accounting policies normally adopted by the Company, and
reflect the changes to its financial position (assuming that the Offers and Placement were
completed as at 30 June 2024).

The pro forma balance sheet has been prepared on the basis that the SPP Offer is fully
subscribed and Placement completed, and there have been no material movements in assets
and liabilities of the Company between 30 June 2024 and the date of this Prospectus other
than:

(a) the impact of the Placement and SPP Offer (net of expenses) on the cash balance;

(b) expenses of the Offers and Placement of approximately $204,606; and

(c) all of the resolutions at the General Meeting in connection with the Company’s issue
of New Securities under the Placement, and the SPP and the Kincora Transaction are
approved by Shareholders.

Pro Forma Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2024

  Reviewed Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

As at 31
December

2023

As at 30
June 2024

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

  $ $ $ $ $

 (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2,513,909 610,730 (100,000) 1,795,394 2,306,124

Other assets 90,025 92,315   -  92,315

Other financial assets  -   -   -   -

Total Current Assets 2,603,934 703,045 (100,000) 1,795,394 2,398,439

Non-Current Assets

Plant and equipment 88,428 71,150   -  71,150

Right-of-use asset 97,485 74,089   -  74,089

Exploration and evaluation
expenditure 8,451,775 7,525,042 550,000  -  8,075,042

Total Non-Current Assets 8,637,688 7,670,281 550,000  -  8,220,281

Total Assets 11,241,622 8,373,326 450,000 1,795,394 10,618,720

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 383,503 133,312   -  133,312

Provision 8,997 25,367   -  25,367

Lease Liability 45,941 49,104   -  49,104

Total Current Liabilities 438,441 207,783  -   -  207,783

Non-Current Liabilities

Lease Liability - NC 57,136 31,972  -   -  31,972

Total Non-Current Liabilities 57,136 31,972  -   -  31,972

Total Liabilities 495,577 239,755  -   -  239,755

Net Assets 10,746,045 8,133,571 450,000 1,795,394 10,378,965

Equity

Issued capital 22,900,981 23,119,141 450,000 1,795,394 25,364,535

Reserves 708,677 488,677   -  488,677

Accumulated losses (12,863,613) (15,474,247)   -  (15,474,247)

Total Equity 10,746,045 8,133,571 450,000 1,795,394 10,378,965

Prospectus

  Page 25

Notes:

(1) Statement of Financial Position at 31 December 2023 has been extracted from the reviewed financial
statements of Woomera Mining Limited for the half year ended 31 December 2023 as announced to the
market on ASX on 14 March 2024.

(2) The Statement of Financial Position at 30 June 2024 has been extracted from the unaudited financial
statements of Woomera Mining Limited for the financial year ended 30 June 2024.

(3) The Pro Forma Adjustments reflect the first stage of the transaction with Kincora as announced to the market
on ASX on 12 August 2024: $100,000 paid in cash and $450,000 paid with Woomera shares.